2025 Westfalen Pony Mares Premium List

GRP Mares

Rank

1 Edenhof's Promises Kept

2 Edenhof's Purple Reyne

3 SF Sorbet

4 Edenhof's Paradise City

5 Gem

KDR Mares

1 Evermore

2 Dimeric Dream IPH
3 Bonds Edition IPH
Welsh Mares

1 Pleasantstone Beracah

2 Wintercreek Peach Bellini

Name

Sire
Evans Providence of
the Night

Evans Providence of
the Night

Smoke Tree
Snapdragon

Evans Providence of
the Night

Genscher

Ellis

Dream Boy

Bonds

North Forks Black Earl

North Forks Brenin
Cardi

Dam

Vpr Feriada

Reyna

Belize

Brocade

Vpr Carlotta

Rooney

VPr Camille de Vie
IPH

Platinum Edition IPH

Mynydd Hir
Boneddiges

Stagecoach Queen
Melba

*only scores 7.3 and above listed

Damsire
Feriado
Rubignon
Ferro
Boleem

Charm of
Nibelungen

Rousseau

Wedd.Mardi Gras

N.F. Brenin Cardi

Minyffordd
Megastar

Tuscani Aramis

Total

Breed Score

GRP

GRP

GRP

GRP

GRP

KDR

KDR

KDR

Welsh

Welsh

58.0

57.0

56.0

52.5

51.5

52.5

52.0

51.5

51.5

51.0

Avg
Score

8.3
8.1
8.0
7.5

7.35

7.5
7.4

7.35

7.35

7.3

Breeder

Debbie Scripture

Debbie Scripture

Solomon Farm

Debbie Scripture

Jill Mieleszko-
Vekens

Marilynn Gilligan

Megan Sibiga

Megan Sibiga

David or Julie
Mahoney

Kristin Peterson

Owner

Debbie Scripture

Debbie Scripture

Solomon Farm

Debbie Scripture

Christine Baker

Marilynn Gilligan

Katy Barglow

Katy Barglow

Caitlin Andersen

Sally Wortman



