

2025 Westfalen Pony Mares Premium List

***only scores 7.3 and above listed**

GRP Mares

Rank	Name	Sire	Dam	Damsire	Breed	Total Score	Avg Score	Breeder	Owner
1	Edenhof's Promises Kept	Evans Providence of the Night	Vpr Feriada	Feriado	GRP	58.0	8.3	Debbie Scripture	Debbie Scripture
2	Edenhof's Purple Reyne	Evans Providence of the Night	Reyna	Rubignon	GRP	57.0	8.1	Debbie Scripture	Debbie Scripture
3	SF Sorbet	Smoke Tree Snapdragon	Belize	Ferro	GRP	56.0	8.0	Solomon Farm	Solomon Farm
4	Edenhof's Paradise City	Evans Providence of the Night	Brocade	Boleem	GRP	52.5	7.5	Debbie Scripture	Debbie Scripture
5	Gem	Genscher	Vpr Carlotta	Charm of Nibelungen	GRP	51.5	7.35	Jill Mieleszko-Vekens	Christine Baker

KDR Mares

1	Evermore	Ellis	Rooney	Rousseau	KDR	52.5	7.5	Marilynn Gilligan	Marilynn Gilligan
2	Dimeric Dream IPH	Dream Boy	VPr Camille de Vie IPH	Wedd.Mardi Gras	KDR	52.0	7.4	Megan Sibiga	Katy Barglow
3	Bonds Edition IPH	Bonds	Platinum Edition IPH	N.F. Brenin Cardi	KDR	51.5	7.35	Megan Sibiga	Katy Barglow

Welsh Mares

1	Pleasantstone Beracah	North Forks Black Earl	Mynydd Hir Boneddiges	Minyffordd Megastar	Welsh	51.5	7.35	David or Julie Mahoney	Caitlin Andersen
2	Wintercreek Peach Bellini	North Forks Brenin Cardi	Stagecoach Queen Melba	Tuscani Aramis	Welsh	51.0	7.3	Kristin Peterson	Sally Wortman